
 

GOLDEN INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL 

 
ACADEMIC CUM ACTIVITY CALENDAR  

SESSION 2024 – 25 
 MARCH 2024        NO. OF DAYS - 02 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 27/03/24 Wednesday New Session (2024-25) Begins for Grades VI - XII 

2. 29/03/24 Friday Good Friday (Holiday) 

3. 30/03/24 Saturday Rang Panchami (Holiday) 

 
APRIL  2024       NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 22 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 03/04/24 Wednesday New Session (2024-25) Begins for Nur - V 

2. 05/04/24 Friday Poetry Writing Competition  
(For Grades III to VIII) 

3. 10/04/24 Wednesday Eid – Al –Fitr (Holiday) 

4. 12/04/24 Friday Handwriting Competition (Hindi and English) 
(For Grades III to IX and XI) 

5. 13/04/24 Saturday Jallianwala Bagh Day 

6. 17/04/24 Wednesday Ram Navami (Holiday) 

 

MAY 2024       NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 00 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 01/05/24 - 
18/06/24 

Wednesday Summer Vacations for all (01 /05/24 to 18/06/24) 

 

JUNE 2024       NO. OF WORKING DAYS 10 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 19/ 06/24 Wednesday School Reopens for the session 2024 – 25 

2. 21/06/24 Friday Yoga Day 

3. 22/06/24 Saturday Investiture Ceremony (Senior) (Grades VI – XII) 

4. 25/06/24 Tuesday Investiture Ceremony (Junior) (Grades III- V) 

5. 26/06/24 Wednesday Book Mark Making Competition (Grades III – IX) 

6. 29/06/24 Saturday PTM for All Grades 

 



 
JULY2024       NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 26 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 12/07/24 Friday Story Weaving Competition (English) 
(For Grades III – IX and XI) 

2. 15/07/24 Monday Essay Writing Competition (English) 
(For Grades III – XII) 

3. 17/ 07/24 Wednesday Moharram (Holiday) 

4. 19/07/24 Friday Scimatics (Maths and Science Quiz) (GradeIII-V) 

5. 20/07/24 Saturday World Pi Day; Scimatics(Maths and Science Quiz) 
(GradeVI-VIII) 

6. 24/07/24 Wednesday Periodic Test – I (24th July to 31st July) 
For Grades III To X 

7. 26/07/24 Friday Kargil Vijay Diwas 

 

AUGUST 2024      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 25 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 02/08/24 Friday Spell Bee Round 1 (For Grades III – VIII) 

2. 03/08/24 Saturday PTM (PRE-PRIMARYtoV) 

3. 10/08/24 Saturday PTM (For GradesVI to X) 

4. 15/08/24 Thursday Independence Day Celebration (For Grades III – XII) 
Inter House Group Singing Competition (III – XII) 

5. 16/08/2024 Friday Rakhi Celebration (Grade Nur to II) 
Best out of Waste (Grade VI to VIII) 

7. 19/ 08/24 Monday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 

8. 22/08/2024 Thursday Declamation cum Fancy Dress Competition 
(For Grades III to VIII) 

9. 24/08/24 Saturday Janmashtami Celebration(For Grades III - VIII) 

10. 26/08/24 Monday Krishna Janmashtami (Holiday) 

11. 29/08/24 Thursday National Sports Day; Tug of War and Matches 
between Staff and Students (For Grades III – XII) 

 

SEPTEMBER2024      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 22 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 5/09/24 Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration 

2. 7/ 09/24 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi(Holiday) 

3. 11/09/24 Wednesday Slogan Writing and Story Weaving Competition 
(Hindi)   (For Grades III- VIII) 

4. 12/09/24 Thursday Debate (Hindi) (For Grades III – VIII ) 

5. 13/09/24 Friday Extempore (Hindi) (For Grades III- VIII) 

6. 14/09/24 Saturday Hindi Diwas Celebration; Kavi Sammelan(Staff and 
Students) (For Grade VI to VIII) 

7. 16/09/24 Monday Eid E Milad  (Holiday) 

8. 18/09/24 Wednesday Day After Anant Chaturdashi(Holiday) 



9. 21/09/24 Saturday Term– I / Half Yearly Exam                                               
(21st Sept 24 To 7th Oct 24)                                                     
(Grade III – Grade XII) 

 

OCTOBER 2024      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 19 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 02/10/24 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 

2 09/10/24 Wednesday Dussehra Celebration; Herbal Rangoli Making 
Competition, Garba and Ravan Dahan 
(For all) 

3. 10/10/ - 
13/10/24 

Thursday to 
Sunday 

Dussehra Break 

4. 15/10/24 Tuesday PTM (Pre-Primary to V) 

5. 16/10/24 Wednesday PTM (Grade VI to XII) Commerce Club Activities 

6. 17/10/24 Thursday Valmiki Jayanti(Holiday) 

7. 18/10- 
20/10/24 

Friday to 
Sunday 

Sports Cum Cultural Bonanza (For Grades IX – XII) 

8. 25/10/24 Friday Diwali Celebration (Nur – V); Wall Hanging, Diya 
Decoration and Thali Decoration Competition  
(Grade III -V) 

9. 26/10/24 Saturday Diwali Celebration; Wall Hanging, Diya Decoration 
and Thali Decoration Competition(Grade VI -XII) 

10 29/10/24to 
02/11/24 

Tuesday to 
Saturday 

Diwali Break for all 

 

NOVEMBER 2024      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 23 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 05/11/24 Tuesday Extempore (English) 
(For Grades III - VIII) 

3. 13/11/24 Wednesday Spell Bee (Finals) 

4. 14/11/24 Thursday Children’s Day Celebration (For Nur – V) 

5. 15/11//24 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

6. 29/11/24 Wednesday Periodic Test – II (29th Nov to 06th Dec 24)  For 
Grades III to X 

 

 
 
 
DECEMBER 2024      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 20 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 24/12//24 Thursday Christmas Celebration (For Grade Nur to V) 

2.  21/12/24 Saturday Annual Function (Nur to V) 

3. 22/12/24 Sunday Annual Function (VI to XII) 

4. 23/12/24 Monday Holiday 



5. 25/12/24  Wednesday Christmas Holiday 

6. 26/12/24- 
01/01/25 

Thursday - 
Wednesday 

Winter Break (For Nur to II) 

7. 30/12/24-
01/01/25 

Monday- 
Wednesday 

Winter Break (For Grade III to XII) 

 

JANUARY  2025      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 25 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 02/01/25 
to 
15/01/25 

Thursday Pre-Board Examination for Grade X and XII 
 

2.  14/01/25 Tuesday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 

 23/01/25 
to 
25/01/25 

Thursday - 
Saturday 

Sports Day for III to VIII 

3. 24/01/24 Friday National Girl Child Day 

4. 26/01/25 Sunday Republic Day Celebration and CCA Awards 
Ceremony 

 

FEBRUARY  2025      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 22 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 12/02/25  Wednesday Ravi Das Jayanti (Holiday) 

 15/02/25 Saturday Graduation Ceremony for Grade XII 

2. 24/02/25 
to 
10/03/25 

Monday TERM– II / FINAL EXAMINATION   (24TH FEB  to 
10TH MAR 25)                (GRADE III – GRADE IX & XI) 

3. 26/02/25 Wednesday Maha Shiv Ratri (Holiday) 

 

MARCH  2025      NO. OF WORKING DAYS – 08 

S.NO DATE DAY EVENT 

1. 14/03/25 Friday Holi (Holiday) 

2. 18/03/25 Tuesday Rangpanchami(Holiday) 

3. 21/03/25 Friday PTM (Pre Primaryto V) 

4. 22/03/25 Saturday PTM (GradeVIto IX&XI) 

 


